S
U
R
F
A
C
E
 M

(0.5)
D ±0.020
(0.5)
E
(MAX.)
F
(REF.)
G
(REF.)
H
(REF.)
RL-8250-1 0.28 (7.00) 0.31 (7.80) 0.08 (2.10) 0.06 (1.60) 0.12 (3.00) 0.34 (8.70) 0.14 (3.56) 0.14 (3.5)
RL-8250-1.4 0.28 (7.00) 0.31 (7.80) 0.08 (2.10) 0.06 (1.60) 0.16 (4.00) 0.34 (8.70) 0.14 (3.56) 0.14 (3.5)
RL-8250-1.5 0.35 (9.00) 0.37 (9.50) 0.11 (2.90) 0.09 (2.20) 0.21 (5.20) 0.39 (10.0) 0.16 (4.00) 0.16 (4.0)
RL-8250-2 0.41 (10.50) 0.47 (11.80) 0.11 (2.90) 0.09 (2.20) 0.16 (4.00) 0.49 (12.4) 0.25 (6.35) 0.18 (4.5)
RL-8250-3 0.53 (13.50) 0.55 (13.90) 0.12 (3.00) 0.10 (2.50) 0.14 (3.50)       0.59 (15.0) 0.25 (6.35) 0.18 (4.5)
RL-8250-4 0.53 (13.50) 0.55 (13.90) 0.12 (3.00) 0.10 (2.50) 0.20 (5.00) 0.59 (15.0) 0.25 (6.35) 0.18 (4.5)
EA
B
C
D

N
T
S
RL-8250-1, RL-8250-1.4, RL-8250-1.5
Renco Part No.
RL-8250-1
Inductance
(µH)
DCR
Max.
(mOhms)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
RL-8250-1-R10M 0.10 1.7 42.0 30.00
RL-8250-1-R15M 0.15 2.5 38.0 30.00
RL-8250-1-R20M 0.20 3.0 36.0 29.00
RL-8250-1-R22M 0.22 2.8 36.0 29.00
RL-8250-1-R33M 0.33 3.9 30.0 29.00
RL-8250-1-R47M 0.47 4.2 26.0 25.00
RL-8250-1-R68M 0.68 5.5 23.0 20.00
RL-8250-1-R82M 0.82 8.0 20.0 17.00
RL-8250-1-1R0M 1.00 10.0 16.0 11.00
RL-8250-1-1R5M 1.50 15.0 14.0 9.00
RL-8250-1-1R8M 1.80 20.0 17.0 12.00
RL-8250-1-2R2M 2.20 20.0 12.0 8.00
RL-8250-1-3R3M 3.30 30.0 10.0 9.00
RL-8250-1-4R7M 4.70 40.0 6.5 5.75
RL-8250-1-6R8M 6.80 60.0 6.0 5.00
RL-8250-1-8R2M 8.20 68.0 5.5 5.25
RL-8250-1-100M 10.00 105.0 4.5 4.25
NOTES:
1.  INDUCTANCE ±20% TESTED AT 100 kHz, 0.25 Vrms
2.  Isat - DC CURRENT THAT WILL CAUSE INDUCTANCE TO DROP BY 20%
3.  Irms - CURRENT THAT CAUSES THE TEMPERATURE TO RISE
     APPROX. 40ºC ABOVE AMBIENT OF 25ºC
4.  ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS MEASURED AT 25ºC
*FOR ADDITIONAL GRAPHS SEE RL-8250 DATA SHEET ONLINE
Renco Part No.
RL-8250-1.4
Inductance
(µH)
DCR
Max.
(mOhms)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
RL-8250-1.4-R33M 0.33 1.4 32.0 23.00
RL-8250-1.4-R47M 0.47 2.0 30.0 28.50
RL-8250-1.4-R68M 0.68 3.8 28.0 19.00
RL-8250-1.4-R82M 0.82 5.0 24.0 18.00
RL-8250-1.4-1R0M 1.00 7.0 20.0 16.00
RL-8250-1.4-1R2M 1.20 8.0 18.0 11.00
RL-8250-1.4-1R5M 1.50 10.0 16.0 12.00
RL-8250-1.4-1R8M 1.80 13.0 14.0 14.00
RL-8250-1.4-2R2M 2.20 15.0 14.0 14.25
RL-8250-1.4-3R3M 3.30 18.0 11.0 8.00
RL-8250-1.4-4R7M 4.70 21.0 9.0 7.25
RL-8250-1.4-5R6M 5.60 30.0 7.0 5.75
RL-8250-1.4-6R8M 6.80 32.0 7.0 6.25
Renco Part No.
RL-8250-1.5
Inductance
(µH)
DCR
Max.
(mOhms)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
RL-8250-1.5-R10M 0.10 0.7 45.0 41.00
RL-8250-1.5-R20M 0.20 0.8 45.0 37.75
RL-8250-1.5-R36M 0.36 1.2 40.0 36.00
RL-8250-1.5-R47M 0.47 1.5 38.0 34.00
RL-8250-1.5-R56M 0.56 1.8 36.0 31.00
RL-8250-1.5-R68M 0.68 2.4 32.0 27.00
RL-8250-1.5-R82M 0.82 2.4 25.0 23.00
RL-8250-1.5-1R0M 1.00 3.8 22.0 19.00
RL-8250-1.5-1R5M 1.50 4.5 20.0 17.00
RL-8250-1.5-2R2M 2.20 5.4 16.0 14.75
RL-8250-1.5-3R3M 3.30 7.1 14.0 11.75
RL-8250-1.5-4R7M 4.70 12.3 13.0 11.00
RL-8250-1.5-5R6M 5.60 14.5 12.0 11.00
RL-8250-1.5-6R8M 6.80 20.5 11.0 8.50
RL-8250-1.5-8R2M 8.20 21.9 10.0 8.50
RL-8250-1.5-100M 10.00 26.5 9.0 7.00
S
U
R
F

      RL-8250-1.5 0.8g (0.028oz)
      RL-8250-2 2.5g (0.088oz)
      RL-8250-3 3.0g (0.100oz)
      RL-8250-4 3.7g (0.130oz)
Renco Part No.
RL-8250-2
Inductance
(µH)
DCR
Max.
(mOhms)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
RL-8250-2-R20M 0.20 1.0 40.0 36.00
RL-8250-2-R36M 0.36 1.4 40.0 31.00
RL-8250-2-R47M 0.47 1.6 38.0 28.25
RL-8250-2-R56M 0.56 1.9 36.0 32.00
RL-8250-2-R68M 0.68 2.4 32.0 33.00
RL-8250-2-1R0M 1.00 3.5 28.0 24.75
RL-8250-2-1R5M 1.50 7.5 20.0 22.00
RL-8250-2-2R2M 2.20 8.6 16.5 17.00
RL-8250-2-3R3M 3.30 10.0 14.0 12.75
RL-8250-2-4R7M 4.70 13.5 13.0 12.75
RL-8250-2-5R6M 5.60 16.0 12.0 12.00
RL-8250-2-8R2M 8.20 32.5 8.0 7.50
RL-8250-2-100M 10.00 35.0 9.0 6.50
Renco Part No.
RL-8250-3
Inductance
(µH)
DCR
Max.
(mOhms)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
RL-8250-3-R10M 0.10 0.96 56.0 44.00
RL-8250-3-R15M 0.15 1.20 50.0 40.00
RL-8250-3-R22M 0.22 1.30 50.0 43.00
RL-8250-3-R33M 0.33 1.50 50.0 41.00
RL-8250-3-R47M 0.47 2.00 44.0 34.00
RL-8250-3-R60M 0.60 2.50 42.0 36.00
RL-8250-3-R68M 0.68 2.50 40.0 36.00
RL-8250-3-R82M 0.82 3.00 38.0 30.00
RL-8250-3-1R0M 1.00 3.50 36.0 30.00
RL-8250-3-1R5M 1.50 5.50 28.0 23.75
RL-8250-3-1R8M 1.80 7.00 24.0 19.00
RL-8250-3-2R2M 2.20 8.00 20.0 20.75
RL-8250-3-3R3M 3.30 12.00 18.0 16.75
RL-8250-3-4R7M 4.70 15.00 16.0 14.75
RL-8250-3-5R6M 5.60 18.00 14.0 14.75
RL-8250-3-6R8M 6.80 22.00 13.0 10.50
RL-8250-3-8R2M 8.20 28.00 12.0 9.50
RL-8250-3-100M 10.00 34.00 9.5 9.25
RL-8250-2, RL-8250-3, RL-8250-4
Renco Part
No.
RL-8250-4
Inductance
(µH)
DCR
Max.
(mOhms)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
RL-8250-4-R36M 0.36 1.1 75.0 41.0
RL-8250-4-R47M 0.47 1.3 65.0 38.0
RL-8250-4-R56M 0.56 1.5 55.0 36.0
RL-8250-4-R68M 0.68 1.7 54.0 34.0
RL-8250-4-1R0M 1.00 2.5 50.0 29.0
RL-8250-4-1R5M 1.50 7.5 48.0 26.0
RL-8250-4-2R2M 2.20 5.5 32.0 22.0
RL-8250-4-3R3M 3.30 9.2 32.0 21.0
RL-8250-4-4R7M 4.70 15.0 27.0 15.75
RL-8250-4-6R8M 6.80 18.0 21.0 14.0
RL-8250-4-7R8M 7.80 20.5 18.0 11.0
RL-8250-4-100M 10.00 25.5 16.0 10.0
NOTES:
1.  INDUCTANCE ±20% TESTED AT 100 kHz, 0.25 Vrms
2.  Isat - DC CURRENT THAT WILL CAUSE INDUCTANCE TO DROP BY 20%
3.  Irms - CURRENT THAT CAUSES THE TEMPERATURE TO RISE